



NOTES:

- 1. THE WALLS AND ROOF STRUCTURAL PANELS OF THE SUNROOM WILL BE PREFABRICATED LIFESTYLE SUNROOMS INC. AND WILL BE INSTALLED BY ITS TRAINED SKILLED INSTALLERS.
- 2. A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDERTAKES THE GENERAL REVIEW OF THE INSTALLATION.
- A FINAL PROJECT REVIEW LETTER WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AFTER COMPLETION.

표

ROJECT

В

- 4. (1). STARS RISER DIMENSIONS SHALL CONFIRM TO ARTICLES 9.8.4.2 AND 9.8.4.3 OF THE 2012 OBC WHICH STIPULATES THAT RISERS DESIGNED FOR PRIVATE USE MUST HAVE A MAXIMUM RISE OF NO MORE THAN 200 mm OR A MINIMUM RISE OF NO LESS THAN 125 mm AND A MAXIMUM RUN OF NO MORE THAN 355 mm OR A MINIMUM RUN OF NO MORE THAN 255 mm AND A MAXIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 355 mm OR A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF NO LESS THAN 235 mm.
- (2). REQUIRED EXIT <u>STAIRS</u> SHALL HAVE A WIDTH, MEASURED BETWEEN WALL FACES OR GUARNOT LESS THAN 900 mm AS PER ARTICLE 9.8.2.1 OF THE 2012 OBC.
- 5. THE WIDTH OF THE LANDING IF REQUIRED SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THE GREATER REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH WHERE ONE OR MORE OF THE STAIR WIDTHS DO NOT EXCEED THEIR RESPECT REQUIRED WIDTHS, OR NOT LESS THAN THE LESSER ACTUAL STAIR WIDTH WHERE ALL OF THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRS EXCEED THEIR RESPECTIVE REQUIRED WIDTHS AS PER ARTICLES 9.8.6.2 AND 9.8. OF THE 2012 OBC.
- 6. ALL HAND RAILS. AND GUARDS SHALL BE BUILT AS PER OBC 2012 AND SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-7. EXTERIOR HANDRAIL AND GUARDS TO BE AT LEAST 900 mm OR 36" MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE NOSING OF ANY TREAD AND/OR PLATFORM NOT MORE THAN 1800 mm OR 15"-11" ABOVE THE FINISHED GROUND AS PER SUBSECTIONS 9.8.7 AND 9.8.8 OF 2012 OBC; ALL PICKET AND/OR GUARD SPACING MUST BE NO MORE THAN 100 mm OR 4" APART AS PER ARTICLE 9.8.8.5 OF THE 2012 OBC; ALL BALUSTERS TO BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 1200 mm OR 48" APART.

7.TO CARRY RAINWATER AWAY FROM THE SUNROOM, DOWNSPOUTS WILL BE INSTALLED AT THOUTSIDE CORNERS OF ROOM IN ACCORDANCE TO ARTICLES 9.26.18.2, 7.3.3.7, AND 5.6.2.2 OF TH 2012 OBC.

8. ALL <u>ADDITIONAL\_ASPECIS</u> OF THE PROJECT WILL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO TACBOC DETAILS AND COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED BY THE 2012 OBC, INCLUDING DOORS (TO SECTION 9.6.); WINDOWS (TO SECTION 9.7.); SKYLLGHTS(TO SUBSECTION 9.7.7.); CALSSES(TO SUBSECTION 9.7.3.); WOOD FRAME CONNECTIONS, DECK FARMING ,STICK BUILT WALLS AND SUBFLOORING (TO SUBSECTION 9.2.3.1.4); BUILT-UP BEAMS (TO ARTICLE 9.2.3.8.3); BUILT-UP COLUMNS (TO ARTICLE 9.17.4.2); ROOFING (TO SECTION 9.2.6.1); ROOFING (TO SECTION 9.2.6.18); FLASHING (TO SUBSECTION 9.2.6.2); ROOFING (TO SUBSECTION 9.2.6.18); FLASHING (TO SUBSECTION 9.2.7.); CALCURING (TO SUBSECTION 9.2.7.4.); INTERIOR FINISHING (TO SUBSECTION 9.3.9.); FLOORING (TO SECTION 9.3.0.); STAIRS, RAMPS, HANDRALLS AND GUARDS (TO SECTION 9.3.4.).

3/6.5   m²   40//.4/ ft2   1707AL EXISTING FLOOR AREA   166.67 m²   1793.97 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   18.96 m²   204.05 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   18.56 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AND PROPOSED FLOOR AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA   185.63 m²   1998.02 ft2   1707AL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AND PROPOS			5	7.7.	1000
A 166.67 m² 18.96 m² 18.96 m² 18.563 m²			!	~40 00	TOTAL LOT COVERAGE
A 166.67 m² 18.96 m² 18.95 m²	7	1990.02	B	100.00	
A 166.67 m² 18.96 m²	612	1008 03	2	125 63	ICIAL EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA
A 166.67 m <sup>2</sup>	7	VO.1.00	3	10:00	
A 166.67 m²	2	204 05	2	18 08	TXCTCVFU VUNROOM AREA
3/6.61 m² 166.67 m²	2		1		
3/8.81 m²	£+2	1/93.9/	3	100.0/	CONTROL TOOK DIVING
3/3.61 m²		170707	,	166 67	TOTAL EXISTING FLOOR AREA
N	=				
	612	4077 47	2	378.81	COT AKEA

LICENSED

SMOINEER

JULY 17 2023

THIS SITE PLAN IS DRAWN PER THE OWNER INFORMATION

SUNROOM ADDITION  PROJECT ADDRESS  158 ASPER TRAIL CIRCLE KANATA, ON K2M OK7  DRAWING TITLE  SITE PLAN  DRAWING NUMBER  O1  REVISION PROJECT# DESIGN#  1.1023  MODEL TYPE  3125 AFFAME (PAFTER ROOF)  CLIENT  MAR LAMBOUT  DATE  SCALE J.P.  J.P.  AA & D.P.  LIFESTYLE ENGINEERING	N 9 2		3 6	Š	(To	OT)	ALS		H	H	,	48 CE	<u> </u>	RE AR		TIVE TIVE 18.3	,	MUN MUN
ED DITTION  RESS  RESS  C2M 0K7  TIB  DESIGN#  BER ROOF)  G  SCALE  SCALE  J.P.  J.P		A.A. & D.P.	BY:	JULY 17 2023	DATE		CLIENT	3125 AFRAME (RAFT)	MODEL TY	11023	-	01	DRAWING NUI	SITE PL	DRAWING TI	158 ASPER TRA KANATA, ON F		UNHEAT SUNROOM AI
	NEERING	à.	1		SCALE	3		ER ROOF)	PE				MBER	A	TLE	VIL CIRCLE K2M 0K7	RESS	ED DDITION





